February 2008 Rev 13 1/18
18
ST485EB
ST485EC - ST485EX
±15 kV ESD protected, low power
RS-485/RS-422 transceiver
Features
■ Low quiescent current: 300 µA

SO-8
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Temperature
range
Package Packaging
ST485EBD -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST485ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485EXDR -55 to 125 °C SO-8 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST485EB - ST485EC - ST485EX
2/18
Contents
1 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Truth tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4